11.2012
    WK
421 590
Type 6/2UREM10 WK 421 590     11.2012
dm /min3
 6/2UREM10 -12/B 0 G1 Y G24 N Z4
- 1 -
DDDDCCCC

5 sections
- 9 -Type 6/2UREM10 WK 421 590     11.2012
HOW TO ORDER
 Number of ways and spool positions
 6-way / 2-position  = 6/2
 Nominal size (WN)
 NS6 = 10
 Spool schemes
 scheme A                                                                           = A
 scheme B                                                                         = B
 Type of connection
 BSP threads G 1/2 acc. to DIN 3852 (P1, P2, A, B, C, D) = G1
 BSP threads G 3/4 acc. to DIN 3852  (P1, P2, A, B, C, D)                      = G2
 Spool positioning
 with return spring                                                                            = no designation
 without return  spring                                                                              = O
 without return spring and with detent                                                      = OF
 Supply voltage of solenoids
 12V DC                                                                                                       = G12
 24V DC                                                                                                      = G24
 Manual override
 solenoid without manual override   = no designation
 solenoid with manual override                                                        = N
6/2     UREM 10
 Type of outlet (drain)
 without drain port  (does not exist for version -0)                               = no designation
 with drain port                                                                                 = Y
 Series number (10-19) - connection and installation
 dimensions unchanged                                                     = 1X
 series 12 = 12
*
 Type of sealing
 NBR                                                                                                           = no designation
 FKM                                                                  = V
 Further requirements in clear text (to be agreed with manufacturer)
 Type of electric connector (does not concern URMM)
 plug-in-connector ISO 4400 (DIN 43650-A) type without LED = Z4
 plug-in-connector   ISO 4400     (DIN 43650-A) type with LED                   = Z4L
 Total number of sections
 (1, 2, 3, ..., n,...max 5)  directional valve "n" sectional   = n
one section of sectional directional valve (exists for YYYY version only) = 0
Directional valve should be ordered according to the above coding.
TTTThe he he he symbosymbosymbosymbolllls s s s iiiin bn bn bn boooold ld ld ld are preferred versare preferred versare preferred versare preferred vers iiiioooonnnns s s s iiiin n n n sssshhhhort deort deort deort delllliiiivery tvery tvery tvery t ime.ime.ime.ime.
NNNNOOOOTTTTEEEES:S:S:S:
Coding example: 6/2UREM10-12/B 0 G1 Y G24 N Z4
- 10 - Type 6/2UREM10WK 421 590     11.2012
PONAR Wadowice S.A.
ul. Wojska Polskiego 29
34-100 Wadowice
tel. +48 33 488 21 00
fax.+48 33 488 21 03
 6/2UREM10-12/A 2 G1 Y G24 N Z4
M
P1 P2
C ADB
a b
P1 P2
C ADB
a b
P      T
A B
a b
Y